



Distr.: General 4 August 2021 English only



## United Nations Environment Assembly of the United Nations Environment Programme

**155<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives to the United Nations Environment Programme** Nairobi, 16 September 2021 Online meeting 10:00 – 13:00 and 15:00 – 18:00 (GMT+3)

### **Provisional agenda**

- 1. Opening of the meeting by the Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 2. Adoption of the provisional agenda of the 155<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 3. Adoption of the draft minutes of the 154<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 4. Report by the Executive Director.
- 5. Preparations for the commemoration of the creation of the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP@50).
- 6. Preparation for the 8<sup>th</sup> Annual Subcommittee Meeting.
- 7. Report of the sub-committee.
- 8. Other matters.
- 9. Closing of the meeting.



Distr.: General 4 August 2021 English only



### United Nations Environment Assembly of the United Nations Environment Programme

**155<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives to the United Nations Environment Programme** Nairobi, 16 September 2021 Online meeting 10:00 – 13:00 and 15:00 – 18:00 (GMT+3)

### **Annotated Provisional agenda**

#### 1. Opening of the meeting by the Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.

H.E. Ms. Luisa Fragoso, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Portugal, is expected to open the meeting at 14:00 (GMT+3) on 21 September 2021.

# 2. Adoption of the provisional agenda of the 155<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.

The Committee will be invited to consider and adopt the provisional agenda for the 155<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, as set out in UNEP/CPR/155/1 and UNEP/CPR/155/1/Add.1.

# 3. Adoption of the draft minutes of the 154<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.

The Committee will be invited to consider and adopt the draft minutes of the 154<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Committee of Permanent Representatives held on 20 May 2021, including the minutes of the extraordinary session of the CPR, held on 23 June 2021, as an annex.

#### 4. **Report by the Executive Director.**

The Committee will be invited to consider a report and a statement by Ms. Inger Andersen, Executive Director of United Nations Environment Programme, proving an update on key developments relevant to the UN Environment Programme for the period April - June 2021.

## 5. Preparations for the commemoration of the creation of the United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP@50).

The Committee will be invited to consider an oral update by the Executive Director of UNEP on the preparation for the commemoration of the creation of the UNEP, based on outcomes from the regional consultation. Following the initial feedback at the meeting, a dedicated subcommittee meeting will be arranged to accommodate in depth discussion on this matter.

#### 6. Preparation for the 8<sup>th</sup> Annual Subcommittee Meeting.

The Committee will be invited to consider the preparations for the 8th Annual Subcommittee meeting, to be held on 25 - 29 October, including the draft structure and agenda, as per guidance of the Bureau of the CPR.

#### 7. Report of the sub-committee.

The Committee will be invited to consider for adoption a report from the Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives on the main activities and outcomes of the subcommittee meetings held after its 154<sup>rd</sup> meeting on 20 May 2021.

#### 8. Other matters.

The meeting will consider any other matters related to its work.

#### 9. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 18:00 (GMT+3).